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Girls U12

Pl. Name Club County Bib
1 Aine Kirwan Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 607
2 Beatrice Drummond Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 646
3 Fiona Dillon Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 606
4 Neasa Reilly Blackrock AC Louth 489
5 Saoirse Allen St. Senan's Kilkenny 628
6 Phoebe Bate Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 640
7 Hannah Breen Crookstown Millview A.C. Kildare 499
8 Eve Leacy Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 570
9 Aisling Kelly Taghmon A.C. Wexford 598
10 Orla Reidy St. Coca's A.C. 577
11 Caoimhe Brady Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 642
12 Zoe Garrigan St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 591
13 Aoife O'Brien Blackrock AC Louth 488
14 Aimee Doherty Ratoath A.C. Meath 563
15 Ciara Smyth Meath 639
16 Ciara Moore St. L. O'Toole A.C. 588
17 Ava O'Connor Emo/Rath A.C. Laois 513
18 Ella Healy Ratoath A.C. Meath 566
19 Caer Ni Gibhne Boyne AC Louth 647
20 Hanna Larkin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 616
21 Eleanor Clancy Celbridge A.C. Kildare 490
22 Isabelle Carroll Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 532
23 Emma Manogue Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 608
24 Aimee Bell-King Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 530
25 Erin Foley St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 630
26 Chloe Frazer Dunboyne A.C. Meath 505
27 Anna Cass Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 605
28 Aine Mc Donald St. Joseph's A.C. 581
29 Evie Daly Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 644
30 Ailbhe Quinn Portlaoise A.C. Laois 562
31 Laura Conneely Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 611
32 Sinead Todd Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 620
33 Katie Bourke Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 610
34 Amy Brennan St. Abban's A.C. Laois 571
35 Rachel Darby Westmeath 645
36 Eimear Ryan Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 528
37 Lili O' Connor Ratoath A.C. Meath 564
38 Aine Ryan St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 586
39 Eve O'Dwyer Kilkenny 631
40 Rachel O Byrne Carlow 626
41 Eabha Toole Ratoath A.C. Meath 565
42 Niamh Sherlock Dunboyne A.C. 504
43 Aoife McCormack Dunboyne A.C. Meath 508
44 Francesca Walshe Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 648
45 Claragh Keane D.M.P. A.C. Wexford 501
46 Niamh McDonald Ballyroanabbeyleix&Dist.Ac Laois 487
47 Eabha Cahill Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 547
48 Ella Fleming Crookstown Millview A.C. Kildare 500
49 Meabh Killalea Westmeath 649
50 Edie Maher Thomastown A.C. 601
51 Erin O'Brien Howard Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 526
52 Ella Hayes Celbridge A.C. Kildare 493
53 Ella Copeland Celbridge A.C. Kildare 491
54 Layla Hitchen Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 535
54 Grace Loughrey Westmeath 650
56 Caoimhe Monaghan Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 643
57 Laura Ivors Craanford Harriers AC Wexford 498
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58 Emma Lyons Dunboyne A.C. Meath 507
59 Emily Molloy Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 619
60 Seoighe English St. Abban's A.C. Laois 572
61 Aibha Kiernan Carlow 625
62 Rachel Norman Dunboyne A.C. Meath 509
63 Cara Martin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 617
64 Ella Shanley Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 529
65 Therese Lawless The Macamores A.C. Wexford 600
66 Danielle Griffin St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 584
67 Alice Ferguson Glenmore A.C. Louth 517
68 Megan Clarke Meath 634
69 Rebecca Travers St. Coca's A.C. 578
70 Lindsay Ward St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 594
70 Abigail Knox Dunboyne A.C. Meath 506
72 Eve Byrne United Striders A.C. Wexford 621
73 Lucy Gardiner Naas A.C. Kildare 554
74 Bonnie Bell-King Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 531
75 Pia Hayes Naas A.C. Kildare 555
76 Anna Dunlea Éire Óg Corra Choill A.C. Kildare 511
77 Ellen Savage Ashford AC Wicklow 482
78 Aine Field St. Coca's A.C. 573
79 Aoife McGouran Westmeath 652
80 Ava Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 592
81 Ava Shefflin Thomastown A.C. 603
82 Katelyn Farrelly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 614
83 Sarah Rowland Naas A.C. Kildare 560
84 Rosa Whelan Celbridge A.C. Kildare 497
85 Emma Quirk Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 527
85 Ellen McNally Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 525
87 Abby Byrne St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 590
88 Gillian Reilly Naas A.C. Kildare 558
89 Aoibhinn Crean Adamstown A.C. Wexford 471
90 Grace Fitzpatrick Dunleer A.C. Louth 510
91 Dearbhla O'Hanlon Taghmon A.C. Wexford 599
92 Hannah Davis Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 548
93 Clodagh Monahan St. Senan's A.C. 596
93 Nicole Barry Glenmore A.C. Louth 514
93 Katie Byrne The Macamore AC Wexford 655
96 Emma Gillespie Ardee & District A.C. Louth 477
97 Erinn Shannon United Striders A.C. Wexford 623
98 Eireann Hoey Ardee & District A.C. Louth 478
99 Aoife Redmond St. Senan's A.C. 597

100 Katie English Adamstown A.C. Wexford 472
101 Jodie O'Leary Westmeath 653
102 Abby Horner Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 536
103 Emma Flannery Athlone IT A.C. Westmeath 484
104 Rachel McKeogh Naas A.C. Kildare 557
104 Lucy Tarmey Parnell A.C. Wicklow 561
106 Raynah Byrne Kilcoole A.C. Wicklow 538
107 Lucy Eglington Dunboyne A.C. 502
108 Ruth Conneely Naas A.C. Kildare 553
109 Eimear Comeford Rosenallis A.C. Laois 568
110 Lucy Ross Naas A.C. Kildare 559
111 Aisling McHugh Naas A.C. Kildare 556
112 Sophie Dallaghan Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 522
113 Hollie Walsh Athlone IT A.C. Westmeath 486
114 Sadbh Dolan Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 534
115 Rebecca Gillan Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 524
116 Anna McCartan Westmeath 651
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117 Fainche Grimes Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 549
118 Sally Shanley Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 521
119 Aoileann Hayes Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 550
120 Saoirse Lalor Ballyskenach AC Offaly 483
121 Meghan Bates Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 641
122 Isabelle Donnelly Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 523
123 Ella Lawless Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 569
124 Seana Donegan Ardee & District A.C. Louth 476
125 Lea Groome St. Coca's A.C. 575
126 Suin O'Gorman Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 552
127 Aisling Byrne Ardattin A.C. Carlow 474
128 Caoimhe Dowd Ardattin A.C. Carlow 475
129 Abbey Harte Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 615
130 Rebecca McCarron Ardee & District A.C. Louth 479
131 Aine McDaid Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 618
132 Rhea Donnelly Celbridge A.C. Kildare 492
133 Isabella Maher Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 551
134 Meabh O Neill Greystones & County Wicklow 654
135 Jessica McDonald Greystones & County Wicklow 122
136 Alannah Guilfoyle Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 520
137 Alice Christie Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 533
138 Eilish Naughton Athlone IT A.C. 485
139 Ella English Adamstown A.C. Wexford 473
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GIRLS U14

Pl. Name Club County Bib
1 Abbie Sheridan Ardee & District A.C. Louth 667
2 Susan Glennon Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 819
3 Danielle Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 774
4 Roisin Treacy Ashford AC Wicklow 669
5 Aoife Darby Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 816
6 Theresa Russell Dunleer A.C. Louth 691
7 Hazel McLoughlin Naas A.C. Kildare 718
8 Aoife O Cuill St. Coca's A.C. Kildare 735
9 Sarah O'Connor Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 703
10 Aoife Allen St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 748
11 Sadbh O'Loan Bray Runners A.C. Wicklow 683
12 Petra Reilly Meath 812
13 Tara Ramasawmy St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 753
14 Elysia Greene Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 821
15 Nell Murphy St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 751
16 Molly Aspell Newbridge A.C. Kildare 722
17 Lauren McConnell Dunboyne A.C. Meath 687
18 Eve Rafter Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 708
19 Carragh Hayes Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 713
20 Natasha Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 745
21 Sara Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 744
22 Roisin Mulvihill Athlone IT A.C. Westmeath 674
23 Ciara O'Keeffe Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 765
24 Lisa Gavin Athlone IT A.C. Westmeath 671
25 Niamh O'Reilly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 782
26 Eabha Stewart Naas A.C. Kildare 720
27 Rachel Diggin Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 699
28 Aine Phelan St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 752
29 Eimer Fagan Meath 799
30 Annie McEvoy Kilkenny 792
31 Karen Hayes Meath 804
32 Sinead O'Keeffe Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 764
33 Rebecca Balfe Emo/Rath A.C. Laois 512
34 Ellen Ryan Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 767
35 Mia Ryan Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 709
36 Chanel O'Leary St. Pauls A.C. Wexford 747
37 Sarah Glennon Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 820
38 Tara Joyce Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 779
39 Kate Jackman Adamstown A.C. Wexford 661
40 Maeve White Glenmore A.C. Louth 698
41 Jennifer Fidgeon Westmeath 817
42 Orla O'Keeffe Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 766
43 Aoife Campbell Athlone IT A.C. Westmeath 670
44 Sarah Delaney Ballyroanabbeyleix&Dist.Ac Laois 679
45 Andrea Hiney Trim A.C. Meath 770
46 Elena O'Toole Celbridge A.C. Kildare 684
47 Maria Flynn Naas A.C. Kildare 714
48 Zara Hitchen Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 707
49 Jessica Brennan Ballyroanabbeyleix&Dist.Ac Laois 676
50 Kelly Breen Blackrock AC Louth 682
51 Jessica Ryan Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 710
52 Mairead Crean Adamstown A.C. Wexford 660
53 Sarah O'Donoghue St. Pauls A.C. Wexford 746
54 Aoife Cahalan Kilkenny 790
55 Katie Mathews Dunleer A.C. Louth 690
56 Ciara Quinn Glenmore A.C. Louth 697
57 Katie Lawless Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 700
58 Lauren Murphy Meath 809
59 Chloe Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 741
60 Ciara Smith Westmeath 826
61 Sophie Nicholson Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 701
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62 Grace Mullally St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 742
63 Nicole Fraser Dunboyne A.C. Meath 686
64 Isabelle Ryle Roundwood & District A.C. Wicklow 723
65 Eva Roche Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 705
66 Cara Maher St. Abban's A.C. Laois 730
67 Eabha Gilroy Naas A.C. Kildare 716
68 Caoimhe O Neill Barrow Valley A.C. Carlow 681
69 Jane Rochford St. Senan's A.C. 754
70 Kate Flynn Naas A.C. Kildare 715
71 Megan O'Brien Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 702
72 Katie Moore Westmeath 823
73 Mollaidh Gormley Naas A.C. Kildare 717
74 Isobel Radford Dodd Kilcoole A.C. Wicklow 711
75 Jessica Welsh Dunleer A.C. Louth 693
76 Jessica Mouzet Craanford Harriers AC Wexford 685
77 Aoibheanna Campbell Dunleer A.C. Louth 688
78 Regina Rochford Kimore AC Wexford 947
79 Grace Costello United Striders A.C. Wexford 786
80 Maebh Hantahan Meath 803
81 Dearbhail Cuddy Ballyfin A.C. Laois 675
82 Molly Dunne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 775
83 Sarah McMahon Ballyroanabbeyleix&Dist.Ac Laois 680
84 Lillian Brady Trim A.C. 768
85 Aoife Kelly Meath 806
86 Alice O'Neill Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 704
87 Grainne Flannelly United Striders A.C. Wexford 787
88 Marie Naughton Naas A.C. Kildare 719
89 Olivia Gonsalves Trim A.C. Meath 769
90 Emily Forristal Sliabh Bhuide Rovers Wexford 725
91 Muireann Deegan Sliabh Bhuide Rovers Wexford 724
92 Ella McGlynn Athlone IT A.C. 672
93 Sorcha McGlynn Athlone IT A.C. 673
94 Jennifer Trainer Dunleer A.C. Louth 692
95 Joanne Kelly United Striders A.C. Wexford 788
96 Polly Peters Kilkenny 795
97 Dearbhla O'Reilly Thomastown A.C. 762
98 Rebecca Bawden United Striders A.C. Wexford 785
99 Bethan Crawford Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 706

100 Amy Lawless The Macamores A.C. Wexford 759
101 Roisin Walsh The Macamores A.C. Wexford 760
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GIRLS U16

Pl. Name Club County Bib
1 Hana Blake Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 849
2 Claire Rafter Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 899
3 Amy O'Brien Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 855
4 Laura Ward St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 878
5 Emma O'Brien Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 854
6 Eva Roche St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 884
7 Helen Hoynes St. Joseph's A.C. Kilkenny 875
8 Alanna Bate Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 925
9 Nicola Duffy Dunboyne A.C. Meath 840
10 Andrea Brady Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 926
11 Ailbhe Flynn Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 852
12 Laura Shaw Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 937
13 Eva Cummins Boyne A.C. Louth 837
14 Ruth Kennedy Kilkenny 906
15 Katie Dunne Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 895
16 Ella Richardson Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny 860
17 Ellen Cronin Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 928
18 Aine O'Connor Meath 921
19 Tara McGuinness Ardee & District A.C. Louth 833
20 Hannah Gilligan Meath 919
21 Annalise Crean Adamstown A.C. Wexford 830
22 Chloe Harte Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 898
23 Grace Casey Éire Óg Corra Choill A.C. Kildare 842
24 Seaghna Campbell Dunleer A.C. Louth 841
25 Chloe Nolan St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 883
26 Aine Cahill Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 850
27 Aisling Roche Naas A.C. Kildare 862
28 Susie McParland Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 848
29 Daria Fidgeon Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 930
30 Martha Reidy Meath 923
31 Ciara Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 882
32 Katie Daly Kilmore AC. Wexford 896
33 Caitlin McDarby St. Michael's AC Laois 940
34 Eva O'Donovan Meath 922
35 Ciara Galvin Meath 917
36 Laura Graham St. Abban's A.C. Laois 870
37 Niamh Rafter Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 900
38 Emma Neary Meath 920
39 Catherine Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 879
40 Katie Waugh Kilkenny 911
41 Caoimhe Gaffney Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 931
42 Elena Browne United Striders A.C. Wexford 901
43 Catriona Kennedy Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 933
44 Aoibhinn Lawlor Rosenallis A.C. Laois 865
45 Grainne Cullen Meath 914
46 Fina Hayes Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 861
47 Niamh McGuinness Ardee & District A.C. Louth 834
48 Ann Marie Maloney St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 886
49 Katie Daly Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 929
50 Chloe Richardson St. Joseph's A.C. 877
51 Amy Walsh Portlaoise A.C. Laois 864
52 Meabh McNulty Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 934
53 Lauren Ryan Inbhear Dee A.C. Wicklow 856
54 Hilary Gallagher Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 846
55 Triona Mooney Adamstown A.C. Wexford 831
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56 Clodagh Long St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 881
57 Maeve Maher St. Abban's A.C. Laois 872
58 Niamh Quinn Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 936
59 Sarah Hayes Celbridge A.C. Kildare 838
60 Irene Gomez Romero Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 847
61 Amy Redmond St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 890
62 Isabel Morgan St. Senan's A.C. 888
63 Lorna Monaghan St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 885
64 Rachel Casey Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 845
65 Katie O'Connor Parnell A.C. Wicklow 863
66 Niamh Gannon Meath 918
67 Kate Byrne The Macamores A.C. Meath 891
68 Ciara Kelly United Striders A.C. Wexford 902
69 Clodagh Walsh Adamstown A.C. Wexford 832
70 Late entry 938

GIRLS U18

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Siofra O Flaherty St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 972 13:56
2 Avril Deegan Ballyroanabbeyleix&Dist.Ac Laois 836 14:27
3 Claire Fagan Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 993 14:31
4 Siobhan Delaney Naas A.C. Kildare 960 14:32
5 Emily Grennan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 979 14:46
6 Ruth O'Hara Naas A.C. Kildare 962 14:54
7 Louise Stack Portlaoise A.C. Laois 966 14:58
8 Lauren Dermody Kilkenny 986 15:02
9 Cara Todd Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 984 15:18
10 Cliodhna O Connor Crookstown Millview A.C. Kildare 949 15:22
11 Ruth Murphy Naas A.C. Kildare 961 15:24
12 Anna Healy Portlaoise A.C. Laois 965 16:11
13 Michelle McDonald St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 976 16:17
14 Rachael Glennon Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 992 16:25
15 Anna Cleary Naas A.C. Kildare 959 16:27
16 Nadine Kenny St. L. O'Toole A.C. Carlow 971 16:33
17 Medb O'Keane Inbhear Dee A.C. Carlow 955 16:37
18 Ciara Robotham Naas A.C. Kildare 963 16:45
19 Katy Conroy Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 953 16:50
20 Ciara Galvin Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 978 17:12
21 Niamh Milner Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 982 17:31
22 Dearbhla Kearns St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 975 17:35
23 Rosa Kirwan Greystones & District A.C. Wicklow 954 17:40
24 Lauren O'Byrne Parnell A.C. Wicklow 964 17:56
25 Keelin Guilfoyle Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 980 18:00
26 Dorothy Bane Mullingar Harriers Westmeath 994 18:05
27 Ailis O'Shea Kilkenny 991 18:09
28 Michelle Keegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 981 18:59
29 Caoimhe Landy Cushinstown A.C. Meath 995 21:01
30 Kate Dunphy St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 987 22:02
31 Ailish Conneely St. Senan's A.C. Kilkenny 973 22:03
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NOVICE LADIES

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Niamh Donnelly Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin 1115 14:21
2 Sharon Grant Portlaoise A.C. Laois 1146 14:28
3 Annaleigh Hore Kimlore AC Wexford 1109 14:31
4 Aishlinn Morehouse Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin 1116 14:36
5 Aoife O'Connor Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1168 14:41
6 Eva McNelis St. Andrews A.C. Meath 1163 14:54
7 Claire Brennan Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin 1120 14:55
8 Sinead Cronin Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin 1117 14:57
9 Anna Reidy St. Andrews A.C. Meath 1164 14:57
10 Nicole O'Malley St Cocas Kildare 1161 14:58
11 Nicola Welsh Dunleer AC Louth 1124 15:01
12 Ciara Rooney Meath 1488 15:03
13 Late entry St Senans Kilkenny 1185 15:06
14 Aoife Ni Bhroin Dublin City Harriers A.C. Dublin 1121 15:16
15 Karen Costello Dunleer AC Louth 1125 15:27
16 Sinead Rigney Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1180 15:29
17 Claire Ni Fhaircheallaigh Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1122 15:30
18 Evelyn Herlihy Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1176 15:31
19 Nita McLoughlinn Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1175 15:38
20 Lynn Duffy Slí Cualann 1149 15:43
21 Rhona Duane Donore Harriers Dublin 1104 15:47
22 Geraldine Gill Bohermeen Meath 1489 15:48
23 Sarah Bates Kilmore AC Wexford 1111 15:53
24 Kate McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C Laois 1102 16:00
25 Breda McDonald Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & District A.C Laois 1101 16:15
26 Tara Rattigan Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1154 16:28
27 Jennifer Burke Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1174 16:31
28 Karla Doran Donore Harriers Dublin 1106 16:35
29 Maeve O'Connor Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1169 16:37
30 Brigid Fox Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1179 16:38
31 Alison Daly Meath 1491 16:40
32 Ciara Bowe Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford 1152 16:41
33 Tara McKinny Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1178 16:42
34 Catherine Mulleady Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1158 16:42
35 Ashling Swaine Donore Harriers Dublin 1103 16:47
36 Sharon Hehoe Kilmore AC Wexford 1110 16:49
37 Ciara O Grady Kilmore AC Wexford 1112 16:53
38 Pauline O'Byrne Slí Cualann Wicklow 1148 16:53
39 Margaret Crowley Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1157 16:54
40 Emily Ryan Slí Cualann Wicklow 1151 16:56
41 Medbh Peavoy Donore Harriers Dublin 1105 16:58
42 Sandra Doheny Dunleer AC Louth 1128 17:11
43 Lavinia Leahy Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1181 17:15
44 Ursula O Reilly Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1173 17:25
45 Nicola Courtney Dunleer AC Louth 1126 17:26
46 Jennifer Higgins Wexford 1195 17:27
47 Niamh Whelan Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1172 17:33
48 Aggie Buckley Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1156 17:37
49 Una Mullen Tullamore Harriers Offaly 1177 17:41
50 Suzanne Forde Meath 1483 18:04
51 Julie Kavanagh St. Andrews A.C. Meath 1166 18:06
52 Laura Walpole Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny 1171 18:12
53 Celine Ryan Wicklow 1196 18:26
54 Arlene O'Malley St Cocas Kildare 1162 18:44
55 Mary Kate Benville St. Andrews A.C. 1165 19:41
56 Tracey McCarron Ardee & District A.C. Louth 1100 19:45
57 Sile O'Byrne Slí Cualann Wicklow 1147 46:42
58 Elaine Jenkinson Wicklow 1197 1:11:20
59 Pauline Flannery Wicklow 1198 1:11:27
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MASTERS LADIES

Pl. Name Club Age Cat County Bib Time
1 Jackie Carty Kilmore AC F40 Wexford Over 35 1309 14:02
2 Paula Grant Portlaoise A.C. F35 Laois 1340 14:21
3 Anne Curley Donore Harriers F40 Dublin 1304 14:26
4 áIne O'Reilly Mullingar Harriers Ac F35 Westmeath 1331 14:40
5 Emilia Dan Dunboyne A.C. F40 Meath 1318 14:47
6 Pippa Hackett St. Michael's AC F40 Offaly 1372 14:57
7 Tara Shirley Donadea Running Club F40 Kildare 1303 15:01
8 Derval Devaney Rathfarnham WSAF AC F35 Dublin 1345 15:07
9 Donna Mahon Rathfarnham WSAF AC F40 Dublin 1344 15:10
10 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. F35 Louth 1312 15:10
11 Linda Fahy Dunshaughlin AC F40 Meath 1325 15:20
12 Ursula Byrne Dunshaughlin AC F45 Meath 1324 15:29
13 Ann Sullivan D.M.P. A.C. F55 Wexford Over 35 1302 15:33
14 Carol Costello Slí Cualann F40 Wicklow 1355 15:35
15 Olivia Martin Bohermeen F40 Meath 1381 15:37
16 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District A.C. F40 Louth 1313 15:42
17 Karen Behan Donore Harriers F35 Dublin 1305 15:43
18 Lucy Darcy Sportsworld A.C. F45 Meath 1363 15:43
19 Vanessa Sallier Rathfarnham WSAF AC F40 Dublin 1348 15:50
20 Catherine Walsh Slaney Olympic A.C. F40 Wexford Over 35 1349 15:53
21 Lillian Lawless Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC F45 Wexford Over 35 1362 16:02
22 Rebecca Carolan Boyne AC F40 Louth 1300 16:06
23 Breda Daly Mullingar Harriers Ac F40 Westmeath 1332 16:07
24 Orla Jordan Sportsworld A.C. F40 Dublin 1370 16:09
25 Ciara O'Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. F35 Louth 1314 16:09
26 Mary Watters Navan F50 Meath 50+ 1390 16:16
27 Sinead O Brien Kilmore AC F40 Wexford Over 35 1311 16:19
28 Monica Corcoran St. Michael's AC F40 Offaly 1373 16:20
29 Eithne Walsh Slí Cualann F45 Wicklow 1356 16:21
30 Ann Hunter Dunshaughlin AC F45 Meath 1326 16:30
31 Tressan McCambridge Rathfarnham WSAF AC F35 Dublin 1343 16:31
32 Alison Ward Sportsworld A.C. F35 Dublin 1366 16:33
33 Louise Brunton Sportsworld A.C. F35 Dublin 1365 16:36
34 Mary Kennedy F40 Wexford Over 35 1403 16:41
35 Emer Geraghty Slí Cualann F50 Wicklow 988 16:42
36 Sandra Gowran Sportsworld A.C. F40 Dublin 1364 16:46
37 Eirn McHugh Drogheda & District A.C. F35 Louth 1316 16:46
38 Siobhan O Shea Slaney Olympic A.C. F40 Wexford Over 35 1350 16:56
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39 Eva Campion Donore Harriers F35 Dublin 1306 17:02
40 Emily Waldron Slaney Olympic A.C. F35 Wexford Over 35 1351 17:03
41 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. F55 Louth 1317 17:04
42 Pamela Power Portlaoise A.C. F40 Laois 1341 17:05
43 Charlotte Stevens Slí Cualann F50 Wicklow 1359 17:15
44 Siobhan Butler Slí Cualann F45 Wicklow 1357 17:16
45 Mary Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 1374 17:19
46 Eileen Rowland Sportsworld A.C. F50 Dublin 1367 17:19
47 Deirdre Fortune F50 Wexford Over 35 1404 17:20
48 Brigid McCabe Mullingar Harriers Ac F60 Westmeath 1337 17:23
49 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 1375 17:26
50 Zoe Melling Rathfarnham WSAF AC F40 Dublin 1346 17:33
51 Breda Devine Boyne AC F40 Louth 1301 17:42
52 Nuala Moran Mullingar Harriers Ac F50 Westmeath 1335 17:45
53 Ann Tobin Trim F50 Meath 50+ 1393 17:46
54 Eleanor Sheen Slí Cualann F35 Wicklow 1353 17:51
55 Jackie Sullivan Rathfarnham WSAF AC F50 Dublin 1347 17:53
56 Majella Boland F40 Wexford Over 35 1402 18:08
57 Miriam Maher Le Chéile A.C. F40 Kildare 1329 18:12
58 Marie Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. F50 Offaly 50+ 1377 18:25
59 Marie Reilly Navan F55 Meath 50+ 1396 18:40
60 Claire Rowley Sportsworld A.C. F35 Dublin 1368 18:45
61 Marie Finnigan Sportsworld A.C. F35 Dublin 1369 19:13
62 Helen Dloyle Kilmore AC F40 Wexford Over 35 1310 19:25
63 Carrie Brogan F50 Meath 50+ 1394 19:37
64 Martina Breen Slí Cualann F40 Wicklow 1354 20:59
65 Mary McGreehan Drogheda & District A.C. F40 Louth 1315 54:14

Masters Ladies F35

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Paula Grant Portlaoise A.C. Laois 1340 14:21
2 áIne O'Reilly Mullingar Harriers Ac Westmeath 1331 14:40
3 Derval Devaney Rathfarnham WSAF AC Dublin 1345 15:07
4 Mary Leech Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1312 15:10
5 Karen Behan Donore Harriers Dublin 1305 15:43
6 Ciara O'Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1314 16:09
7 Tressan McCambridge Rathfarnham WSAF AC Dublin 1343 16:31
8 Alison Ward Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1366 16:33
9 Louise Brunton Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1365 16:36
10 Eirn McHugh Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1316 16:46
11 Eva Campion Donore Harriers Dublin 1306 17:02
12 Emily Waldron Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford Over 35 1351 17:03
13 Eleanor Sheen Slí Cualann Wicklow 1353 17:51
14 Claire Rowley Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1368 18:45
15 Marie Finnigan Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1369 19:13
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Masters Ladies F40

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Jackie Carty Kilmore AC Wexford Over 35 1309 14:02
2 Anne Curley Donore Harriers Dublin 1304 14:26
3 Emilia Dan Dunboyne A.C. Meath 1318 14:47
4 Pippa Hackett St. Michael's AC Offaly 1372 14:57
5 Tara Shirley Donadea Running Club Kildare 1303 15:01
6 Donna Mahon Rathfarnham WSAF AC Dublin 1344 15:10
7 Linda Fahy Dunshaughlin AC Meath 1325 15:20
8 Carol Costello Slí Cualann Wicklow 1355 15:35
9 Olivia Martin Bohermeen Meath 1381 15:37
10 Yasmin Canning Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1313 15:42
11 Vanessa Sallier Rathfarnham WSAF AC Dublin 1348 15:50
12 Catherine Walsh Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford Over 35 1349 15:53
13 Rebecca Carolan Boyne AC Louth 1300 16:06
14 Breda Daly Mullingar Harriers Ac Westmeath 1332 16:07
15 Orla Jordan Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1370 16:09
16 Sinead O Brien Kilmore AC Wexford Over 35 1311 16:19
17 Monica Corcoran St. Michael's AC Offaly 1373 16:20
18 Mary Kennedy Wexford Over 35 1403 16:41
19 Sandra Gowran Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1364 16:46
20 Siobhan O Shea Slaney Olympic A.C. Wexford Over 35 1350 16:56
21 Pamela Power Portlaoise A.C. Laois 1341 17:05
22 Zoe Melling Rathfarnham WSAF AC Dublin 1346 17:33
23 Breda Devine Boyne AC Louth 1301 17:42
24 Majella Boland Wexford Over 35 1402 18:08
25 Miriam Maher Le Chéile A.C. Kildare 1329 18:12
26 Helen Dloyle Kilmore AC Wexford Over 35 1310 19:25
27 Martina Breen Slí Cualann Wicklow 1354 20:59
28 Mary McGreehan Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1315 54:14

Masters Ladies F45

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Ursula Byrne Dunshaughlin AC Meath 1324 15:29
2 Lucy Darcy Sportsworld A.C. Meath 1363 15:43
3 Lillian Lawless Sliabh Buidhe Rovers AC Wexford Over 35 1362 16:02
4 Eithne Walsh Slí Cualann Wicklow 1356 16:21
5 Ann Hunter Dunshaughlin AC Meath 1326 16:30
6 Siobhan Butler Slí Cualann Wicklow 1357 17:16
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Masters Ladies F50

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Mary Watters Navan Meath 50+ 1390 16:16
2 Emer Geraghty Slí Cualann Wicklow 988 16:42
3 Charlotte Stevens Slí Cualann Wicklow 1359 17:15
4 Mary Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 50+ 1374 17:19
5 Eileen Rowland Sportsworld A.C. Dublin 1367 17:19
6 Deirdre Fortune Wexford Over 35 1404 17:20
7 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 50+ 1375 17:26
8 Nuala Moran Mullingar Harriers Ac Westmeath 1335 17:45
9 Ann Tobin Trim Meath 50+ 1393 17:46
10 Jackie Sullivan Rathfarnham WSAF AC Dublin 1347 17:53
11 Marie Donegan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly 50+ 1377 18:25
12 Carrie Brogan Meath 50+ 1394 19:37

Masters Ladies F55

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Ann Sullivan D.M.P. A.C. Wexford Over 35 1302 15:33
2 Nuala Reilly Drogheda & District A.C. Louth 1317 17:04
3 Marie Reilly Navan Meath 50+ 1396 18:40

Masters Ladies F60

Pl. Name Club County Bib Time
1 Brigid McCabe Mullingar Harriers Ac Westmeath 1337 17:23


